
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 25th

day of December 1875.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland

Union Bank of Scotland

Aberdeen Town and County Banking \
Company f

tforth of Scotland Banking Company.
y1yrlp.sda.lft TJa.n1ring Dnnnpajiy. L

City of Glasgow Bank

Caledonian Banking Company

Name of the Firm.

/ The Governor and Company of the Bank 1

Royal Bank of Scotland

British linen Company
Commercial Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland

Union Bank of Scotland _ ••....

f Aberdeen Town and County Banking 1
1 - Company. f

North of Scotland Banking Company

Clydesdale Banking Company.

City of Glasgow Bank

Caledonian Banking Company

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451
438024

374880
297024
454346

70133

154319

274321

72921

53434

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

233247

263926
177538

254191
201305

278656

108597

187657

192366

235263

44085

Under £5.

470218

484503

383500

584079
439355
547972

132406-

189472

353669

421558

94092

Total.

703465

748430
561039
838270

640661
826628

241003

377129

546035

656821

138177

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

426983

581775
195730

568096
406272
472489

208122

253188

313107
615428

95350

Silver.

68050

90734
39533
39539

47993

66373

18093

13307

58990

39256

4234

Total.

495034

672510
235263
607636

454266
538863

226216

266496

372097
654684

99584
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the

exception of ), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which

this Return relates.

Dated tins 6th day of January 1876. W. H. COUSINS, Officer of Stamp Duties.


