AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 25th day of December 1875.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 343418	233247	470218	703465	426983	68050	495034
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	263926	484503	748430	581775	90734	672510
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	177538	383500	561039	195730	39533	235263
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374880	254191	584079	838270	568096	. 39539	607636
National Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	297024	201305	439355	640661	406272	47993	454266
Union Bank of Scotland	Union Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	454346	278656	547972	826628	472489	66373	538863
Aberdeen Town and County Banking }	{Aberdeen Town and County Banking } . Company	Aberdeen	70133	108597	132406-	241003	208122	18093	226216
North of Scotland Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company	Aberdeen	154319	187657	189472	377129	253188	13307	266496
Clydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow	274321	192366	353669	546035	313107	58990	372097
	City of Glasgow Bank	Glasgow	72921	235263	421558	656821	615428	39256	654684
Caledonian Banking Company	Caledonian Banking Company	Inverness	53434	44085	94092	138177	95350	4234	99584

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the exception of ), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 6th day of January 1876.

W. H. COUSINS, Officer of Stamp Duties.

THEEDINBURGH GAZETTE, JANUARY 11, 1876.

26